1/19
© 2017 ROHM Co., Ltd. No. 60AP001E Rev.001
2017.4
© 2017 ROHM Co., Ltd. No. 60AN020E Rev.002
FEB.2019
Application Note
Secondary Side Synchronous Rectification Controller IC
BM1R001xxF series Technical Design

R1 D1
150
1k
CVCC
10u
M1
RS1
RSH2
RSH1
RFB22
160k
RFB12
30k
VIN
No Symbol Type Value Rating Part Number Manufacturer
1 C1 Capacitor 1000pF 50V GRM188R71H102KA01D MURATA
2 CFB1 Capacitor 1000pF 50V GRM188R71H102KA01D MURATA
3 CFB2 Capacitor 220pF 50V GRM188R71H221KA01D MURATA
4 CVCC Capacitor 10uF 50V GRM31CB31H106KA12L MURATA
5 D1 Diode - 40V / 30mA RB751VM-40 ROHM
6 R1 Resistor 1kΩ 1/10W MCR03EZPFX1001 ROHM
7 R2 Resistor 150Ω 1/10W MCR03EZPFX1500 ROHM
8 R3 Resistor 1kΩ 1/10W MCR03EZPFX1001 ROHM
9 RFB11 Resistor 390kΩ 1/10W MCR03EZPFX3903 ROHM
10 RFB12 Resistor 30kΩ 1/10W MCR03EZPFX3002 ROHM
11 RFB21 Resistor 160kΩ 1/10W MCR03EZPFX1603 ROHM
12 RFB22 Resistor 160kΩ 1/10W MCR03EZPFX1603 ROHM
13 RREG Resistor 330kΩ 1/10W MCR03EZPFX3303 ROHM
14 RSH1 Resistor 510Ω 1/10W MCR03EZPFX5100 ROHM
15 RSH2 Resistor 12kΩ 1/10W MCR03EZPFX1202 ROHM
16 RTON Resistor 68kΩ 1/10W MCR03EZPFX6802 ROHM
17 RVCC Resistor 10Ω 1/4W MCR18EZPF10R0 ROHM
18 U1 IC - - BM1R00147F ROHM
17/19
© 2017 ROHM Co., Ltd. No. 60AN020E Rev.002
FEB.2019

390k
10
1u
330k
RFB12
30k
RFB22
160k
RSH1
RSH2
VIN
No Symbol Type Value Rating Part Number Manufacturer
1 C1 Capacitor 1000pF 50V GRM188R71H102KA01D MURATA
2 CFB1 Capacitor 1000pF 50V GRM188R71H102KA01D MURATA
3 CFB2 Capacitor 220pF 50V GRM188R71H221KA01D MURATA
4 CREG Capacitor 1uF 25V GRM188R71E105KA12D MURATA
5 CVCC Capacitor 10uF 50V GRM31CB31H106KA12L MURATA
6 D1 Diode - 40V / 30mA RB751VM-40 ROHM
7 D2 Diode - 80V / 100mA 1SS355VM ROHM
8 DZ1 Zener Diode - 6.8V UDZVTE-176.8B ROHM